



Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO
 Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

March 10, 2022

MR. PATRICK A. TAGUINOD
 Proprietor
SHANLEY CONSTRUCTION
 Carreon St. Centro East, Santiago City, Isabela

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to **BAC Resolution No. 066, Series of 2022**, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the **Construction of Evacuation Center at Brgy. San Ignacio, Baco, Oriental Mindoro (Construction of 2 Storey 8.00 m x 10.00 m; Evacuation Center; Note: Materials for embankment will be counterpart of PGOM Mechanized Unit; Source of Fine & Coarse Aggregates- Tigkan, Naujan; Source of Embankment Materials: Mayabig, Baco)** is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the **Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid** at a contract price equivalent to **THREE MILLION NINE HUNDRED NINETY FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY EIGHT PESOS AND 92/100 ONLY (Php 3,995,878.92)**.

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Billboard	1.00 pc	7,905.07	7,905.07
803(1)a	Lay/ Stake Out and Excavation	76.73 cu.m.	500.00	38,365.00
804	Embankment	94.95 cu.m.	120.00	11,394.00
902(1)a1	Reinforcing Steel, grade 40	11759.10 kg	62.00	729,064.20
903(2)	Formworks and falseworks	354.82 sq.m.	730.00	259,018.60
900	Reinforced Concrete	112.01 cu.m.	5,865.00	656,938.65
1001(12)	Septic Tank	1.00 l.s.	55,000.00	55,000.00
1003(1)a1	Ceiling, 4.5mm Fiber Cement, Metal Frame	218.60 sq.m.	730.00	159,578.00
1002(8)	Plumbing Works	1.00 l.s.	140,000.00	140,000.00
1009(1)a & 1010	Windows & Doors	52.65 sq.m.	4,350.00	229,027.50
1018(2)	Unglazed Tiles	228.03 sq.m.	900.00	205,227.00
1047(2) & 1047(3)	Structural Steel & Metal Structure Accessories	2250.95 kg	75.00	168,821.25
1014(1)b1	Pre Painted Metal Sheets	134.45 sq.m.	677.00	91,022.65
1013(2)	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessories	126.50 ln.m	535.00	67,677.50
1032(1)a	Painting Works (Masonry, Concrete)	880.02 sq.m.	200.00	176,004.00
1032(1)c	Painting Works (Steel)	1.00 l.s.	15,000.00	15,000.00
1046(2)b & 1027(1)	CHB Non Load Bearing (Incl. Reinforcing Steel) & Cement Plaster Finish	606.51 m ²	1,050.00	636,835.50
1051(5)	Railings	1.00 l.s.	145,000.00	145,000.00
1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00 l.s.	174,000.00	174,000.00
I	Signage	1.00 l.s.	30,000.00	30,000.00
TOTAL				Php 3,995,878.92

The project shall be completed within **One hundred thirty five (135) calendar days**, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.